



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHRISTOPHER CLAY, :
Defendant Below, :
Appellant/Cross Appellee, :

v. :

No. 8, 2016

STATE OF DELAWARE, :
Plaintiff Below, :
Appellee/Cross Appellant. :

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY/ANSWERING BRIEF

MOONEY & ANDREW, P.A.

/s/ Michael W. Andrew
Michael W. Andrew, Esquire
Bar I.D. #5451
Mooney & Andrew, P.A.
11 South Race Street
Georgetown, DE 19947
Attorney for Appellant

DATED: January 23, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....ii

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... iv

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....1

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....2

ARGUMENT3

I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING APPELLANT’S MOTION TO SEVER CO-DEFENDANTS BECAUSE REASONABLE AND SUBSTANTIAL PREJUDICE RESULTED FROM THE JOINT TRIAL.....3

 A. MERITS OF ARGUMENT3

 1. The State did not offer substantial, independent, competent, evidence of Clay’s guilt.....4

 2. The substantial evidence against co-defendant Land caused the jury difficult in segregating the evidence as between co-defendants.....5

II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL7

 A. MERITS OF ARGUMENT 7

 1. Robbery in the first degree7

 2. Possession of a firearm during the commission of a felony.....9

3. Conspiracy in the second degree	9
4. Tampering with physical evidence	9
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THE POLICE OFFICER POSSESSED A REASONABLE ARTICULABLE SUSPICION TO SEIZE AND PROBABLE CAUSE TO ARREST APPELLANT.....	12
A. MERITS OF ARGUMENT	12
1. Lack of Reasonable Articulate Suspicion	12
2. Lack of Probable Cause	13
IV. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ERR IN REQUIRING THE STATE TO PROVIDE A REDACTED COPY OF THE INTAKE DOCUMENT AND THE PROSECUTOR’S NOTES FROM WITNESS INTERVIEWS TO DEFENSE COUNSEL	15
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	15
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW	15
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT	15
1. The Intake Documents	17
2. Prosecutor’s Notes of Witness Interviews	18
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page (s)
<i>Bates v. State</i> , 386 A.2d 1139, 1141 (Del. 1983).....	3
<i>Commonwealth v. Delgado</i> , 679 A.2d 223 (Pa. 1996).....	10
<i>Dalton v. State</i> , 252 A.2d 104, 105 (Del. 1969).....	7, 8
<i>Fluodiotis v. State</i> , 726 A.2d 1196, 1210 (Del. 1999).....	3
<i>Goldberg v. United States</i> , 425 U.S. 94, 108 (1976).....	17
<i>Harper v. State</i> , 121 A.3d 24, 30 (Del. 2015).....	8, 9
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 806 A.2d 119, 128-129 (Del. 2002).....	13
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 991 A.2d 1135 (Del. 2010).....	10
<i>Hooks v. State</i> , 416 A.2d 189, 200 (Del. 1980).....	17
<i>Jencks v. United States</i> , 353 U.S. 657 (1957).....	17
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 745 A.2d 856, 863 (Del. 1999).....	12
<i>Lampkins v. State</i> , 465 A.2d 785, 794 (Del. 1983).....	3
<i>Lance v. State</i> , 600 A.2d 337, 342 (Del. 1991).....	15
<i>Manley v. State</i> , 709 A.2d 643, 652 (Del. 1998).....	3
<i>Moore v. State</i> , 187 A.2d 807, 811 (Del. Super. Ct. 1963).....	14
<i>Oliver v. State</i> , 60 A.3d 1093, 1095 (Del. 2013).....	15
<i>State v. Trager</i> , 2006 WL 2194764*7 (Del. Super. Ct. July 28, 2006).....	14
<i>Valentine v. State</i> , 74 A.3d 645, 648 (Del. 2013)	17

Statutes

Page (s)

11 *Del. C.* § 512.....9

11 *Del. C.* § 12699, 11

Rules

Super.Ct.Crim.R. 26.2.....16- 18
